

Verification of Funds and Use Form

2024 Member Impact Fund

Grantees must complete, sign, and return this form to memberimpactfund@fhlbdm.com by Wednesday, May 29, 2024

Not-for-Profit or Government Entity (Grantee)	
Grantee Name:	
Grantee City/State:	
4-Digit Application Number: (found on your award notice email)	
Contact Person:	Title:
Email:	
FHLB Des Moines Member Financial Institution (Member)	
Name of Member Financial Institution:	
Contact Person:	Title:
Email:	
Member Impact Fund Award Details (Grant)	
Total grant amount ¹ received from above listed member:	\$

Certification

The undersigned, an authorized representative of the Grantee, certifies: (1) the information contained in this form is true and correct; (2) my organization received the total grant amount¹ of \$______ from the above listed FHLB Des Moines member on or before April 29, 2024; (3) the total grant amount will be used for capacity building or working capital to support my organization's affordable housing or community development mission in the eligible state or U.S. territory² as described in the approved Member Impact Fund application; (4) the total grant amount was provided to my organization as a grant and without requirement of repayment; (5) I will name the FHLB Des Moines and the member named above in communications about the grant; (6) I will notify the FHLB Des Moines about grant communications and will coordinate communications with FHLB Des Moines as needed; and (7) I understand that FHLB Des Moines may publicly communicate information about the grant³.

Grantee Signature: ______

Date: _____

¹ Total grant amount (includes member contribution and FHLB Des Moines matching funds) received from the member institution. If you were awarded multiple Member Impact Fund grants, please complete this form for each individual grant.

² 2024 eligible locations include: Hawaii, Montana, North Dakota, Oregon, American Samoa, Guam or Northern Mariana Islands.

³ For support regarding promoting your Member Impact Fund Award, contact Julie DeVader, Public Relations Manager, 515.412.2172, jdevader@fhlbdm.com.